

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER MODIFICATION

PO No. 4500084629

Date: 10/05/2016 Page 1 of 3

Ship To:

MWWD-WASTEWATER COLLECTION ACCOUNT CLERK MS 902 9150 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119 Bill To:

PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123 Billing Contact: MARIE RAMOS

Telephone:

E-Mail:ramosmp@sandiego.gov

Vendor: South Bay Fence Inc

Vendor ID: 10013418

3084 Main Street

Chula Vista CA 91911-5704

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms:

FOB FOB DESTINATION

Buyer: Tammy Ferguson **Telephone:** 619-236-6043

Telephone:619-420-3410 **E-Mail:** lea@southbayfence.com

E-Mail: TFerguson@sandiego.gov

This is a MODIFICATION to an exist Do Not Duplicate Ship See Notes Below for Specific Notes Belo	ment. //odification(s) 06/30/2017 y be required. TED ON OR AFTER JANUAR Contractor	15,000 EA	USD	1.00	USD	15,000.00
contract #4600002661 7/01/2016 to 06/30/2017 this PO# replaces PO 4500070354 asurance and business tax certificate to be updated as may be partment Contact: Kevin Evans @ 858-654-4135 WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUT by performing the services detailed in this purchase order, O	y be required. ED ON OR AFTER JANUAF		USD	1.00	USD	15,000.00
7/01/2016 to 06/30/2017 his PO# replaces PO 4500070354 hisurance and business tax certificate to be updated as may department Contact: Kevin Evans @ 858-654-4135 WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUT by performing the services detailed in this purchase order, O	ED ON OR AFTER JANUAF	RY 1, 2015				
this PO# replaces PO 4500070354 asurance and business tax certificate to be updated as may be partment Contact: Kevin Evans @ 858-654-4135 WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUT by performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Co	ED ON OR AFTER JANUAF	RY 1, 2015				
VAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUT by performing the services detailed in this purchase order, (Contractor	RY 1, 2015				
by performing the services detailed in this purchase order, C	Contractor	RY 1, 2015				
					I	
r she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and rith such provisions before commencing services. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal 2.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and mainork performed under this Contract is subject to State prevails. For construction work performed under this Contract curved under this Contract contract of the con	d shall comply I Code section Intenance Saling wage Cumulatively I maintenance \$15,000, the Evailing ed below. Ing Wage Dough 22.4245.					
nd pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Livi pplies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage F. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursual 720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contra ubcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform wo	ing Wage Rates. nt to sections actor and its ork under this					
etermined by the Director of the California Department of Intelations (DIR). This includes work performed during the defectorstruction phases of construction including, but not limple spection and land surveying work. 1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are o	ndustrial esign and nited to, on file at					
	rork performed under this Contract is subject to State preva- wes. For construction work performed under this Contract of weseding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and rork performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding ontractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State pre rage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements list his requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Liv ursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201thr contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for lassification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living W nd pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Livi pplies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage R . Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursua 720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contra ubcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform we contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per die etermined by the Director of the California Department of I telations (DIR). This includes work performed during the de reconstruction phases of construction including, but not lim isspection and land surveying work. 1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are one City and are available for inspection to any interested pa	.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at ne City and are available for inspection to any interested party on	work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage aws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the ontractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing rage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage ursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each lassification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage poplies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its ubcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as etermined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial releations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and reconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, isspection and land surveying work.	work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage aws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance rork performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing rage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. his requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage ursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each lassification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), nd pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage pplies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its ubcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as etermined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial telations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and reconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, aspection and land surveying work. 1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City and are available for inspection to any interested party on	work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively xceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance york performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing yage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage ursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each lassification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), nd pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage pplies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its ubcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as etermined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial telations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and reconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, ispection and land surveying work. 1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City and are available for inspection to any interested party on	work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage aws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively xceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance york performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing yage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage ursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each lassification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage pplies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its ubcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as etermined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial telations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and reconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, sepection and land surveying work. 1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City and are available for inspection to any interested party on

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to Billing Contact person at Bill-TO address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER MODIFICATION

PO No. 4500084629

Date: 10/05/2016

Page 2 of 3

squared. Copies of the provaling rate of per dient sugges also may be found at strap/ownex. Can provide Act and provides. Act and provides of the prevailing tase of per dient sugges desertation at each pick she and shall make them available to any interested party soon require to experience them available to any interested party soon require to experience them available to any interested party soon require to experience them available to any interested party soon require to experience them available to any interested party soon require to experience them available to the provides and the provid	.ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
Contractor and its subcontractors shall prote a copy of the prevailing rate of port demin wages determinant at each job ab and shall make them available to any interested party year received. If the published wages rate one not refer to a protedemined days rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be a related for the life of the Contract in the published rate of wage shall be a related for the life of the Contract in the published vage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage expiration of the published vage rate published wages and the self-contract in the published vage rate publish		request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also m	ay be			
rate of per diem wages determination at each job alte and shall make them savalisable to any interested party upon required. 1.2. The wage nates obtermed by the Dilt refer to applicable the savalisable to the pital disease obtermed by the Dilt refer to septiate the savalisable of the savalisable		' ' ' ' ' '	•			
them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the Diff refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate was refer to the first of the f		Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the preva	iling			
1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage the does not refer to a preciseremined wage rate to be published wage the positioning date, then the published rate of wage to be published wage to expiration date, then the published rate of wage trate refers to a predetermined wage rate in on five with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate in on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate in on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate in on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate in on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate in on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate in on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate in additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate, which expiration dates could make the district of the previous date with additional predetermined wage rate, which expiration dates out during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate ahall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration deter of the previous wage rate, if the last of such predetermined wage rate and such rate of such predetermined wage rate in the such predetermined wage rate wage rate, if the wage rate, and the such predetermined wage rate for the work wage rate, if the wage rate is the work wage rate, if the work wage rate, if the wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. The shall be in addition to any other the worker is employed. The shall be in addition to any other date of such predetermined wage and such rate of such rate of such predetermined wage and such rate of such and the such rate of such predetermined wage rate of the work or craft in which the worker is employed. The shall be in addition to any other date of such predetermined wage and predetermined wage rate of the work or craft in which the worker is employed. The shall be in addition to any other date of the such predetermined wage and predetermined wage rate or the work or craft in which and the su		rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall	make			
If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of vage shall be an effect for the fift of this Contract. If the published wage rate to be remained to a predetermined wage rate to be remained to a predetermined wage rate to be come effective upon on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate held become effective upon to the date following the expiration dates to not or more effective upon the date following the expiration dates to none or more experienced that the predetermined wage rate shall become effective upon the predetermined wage rate shall become with the superior dates coursed days given the state of the contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates scales wage rate, if the last of such predetermined wage rates scales wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates scales wage rate, if the last of such predetermined wage rates scales wage rates. If the last of such predetermined wage rates scales wage rates wages rates. If the last of such predetermined wage rates scales wages rates and rates wages rates wa		them available to any interested party upon request.				
to be paid after the septration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in refect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate treats to a productermined vage rate to become effective upon rate refers to a productermined vage rate to become effective upon rate is on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predefermed wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predefermed wage rate refers to one or more solved and the published of the published in said publication. If the predefermed wage rate refers to one or more solved or the published in the published in said publication. If the predefermed wage rate shall be contract, sometime of the contract of the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predefermined wage rates only any age rate. If the value of the Contract. Comply with California Labor Code section 1726 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing laply to the Subcrace of the Contract. Comply with California Labor Code section 1726 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the worker or and in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other apposituation of the published of th						
shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate before to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is experiment to the predetermined wage rate and the predetermined wage rate residually to the Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates out our during the life of their contract, such wage rates, which expiration dates out our during the life of their contract, such wage rates shall apply to the last of such predetermined wage rates expired until the contract, and the life of this Contract, such wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalizes for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractions shall comply with California Labor Codes section 1726 in the vertex a worker is applicable penalizes allowed under Labor Codes sections 1720 — 1861. 3. Payrolf Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Codes section 1726 in the overtex and its subcontractors which comply with California Labor Codes section 1726 in the overtex is expendigued to the complex of the subcontractors with subcontractors shall such wedge carried penalizes allowed under Labor Codes sections 1720 — 1861. 3. Payrolf Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with sections and subcontractors shall such wedge carried penalizes specified in Labor Codes section 1726 in the complex specified in Labor Codes section 1726 in the complex specified in Labor Codes section 1726 in the complex specified in Labor Codes section 1726 in the complex specified in Labor Codes section 1726 in the complex specified in Labor Codes section 1727 in complex specified in Labor Codes section 1727 in Contractor shall be not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contractor shall conduct and its approach speci			-			
rate refers to a predetermined wage rate in become efficiency upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is an on file with the DIK, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the sopiation dates and shall apply to publication. If the predetermined wage rate fact and provided provided publication. If the predetermined wage rate fact for the publication is produced and increase of the predetermined wage rate fact for the publication. If the predetermined wage rate fact for the publication is provided to the predetermined wage rate fact for the publication. If the predetermined wage rate fact for the publication is provided to the predetermined wage rate fact for the publication of the contract of the date following the septration date of the previous wage rate. If the successive predetermined wage rate that for the publication is provided to the previous wage rate. If the successive publication is provided to the previous wage rate. If the successive publication is provided to the previous wage rate. If the successive publication is provided to the previous wage rate in the previous wage rate in the previous wage rate of the worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is encloyed. This shall be in addition to any other was a publication of the previous wage rate. If the worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is enclosed. This shall be made to the prevailing and the worker is enclosed. This is the work or craft in which the worker is enclosed. This shall comply with a data bord contraction of the prevailing the prevailing and the preva			•			
expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such prodetermined wage rate shall become effective on the cite following the expiration date and shall apply to the Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said additional expiration dates with additional prodetermined wage rates, which expiration dates ow with additional prodetermined wage rates, which expiration dates ow with additional prodetermined wage rates, which expiration dates ow with additional prodetermined wage rates, which expiration dates ow under during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates or contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the list of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to this Contract. Comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing apply the basic paid of the contract. Comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate to the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1770. Say and the complete in the complete in the complete in the complete prevails require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor or and its subcontractors with a complete in Labor Code section 1770. The concerning the employment and wages of a lock section 1776. The oncerning the employment and wages of a lock section 1776 in the subcontractors with sections 1777. Sp. 1776. 1777. Sp. 1777.			-			
on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if I had been published in sad publication. If the predetermined wage rate fresh one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate fresh apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall puply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Solance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is the worker is amplyed. The shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776. In the previous properties applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is absorbing the properties of the properties of the properties applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776. In the properties applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776. In the properties applicable penalties allowed to the complex penalties and the properties applicable penalties allowed to the properties and the properties applicable penalties allowed to the properties and the properties applies applies and the properties applies and the properties applies and the properties applies applies applies and the properties applies applies applies applies applies appl						
effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Control in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional depretation dates with additional predetermined wage rates, successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Scontract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Scontract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to the Scontract. 2. Penaltes for Violations, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1720 in the event a worker is contract. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1720 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 — 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors is also comply with additional payroll records, and subcontractors to also comply with section 1775. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is allowed to predetermined to a subcontractors and its advantage of the comply of the comply of the comply of the comply of the complete in the complet			•			
this Contract in the same manner as if It had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate feets to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates out-uning the life of the Contract, each of the contract of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the date following the expiration of the previous wage rate. If the date following the expiration of the previous wage rate. If the date following the expiration of the previous wage rate. If the date following the previous wage rate was the previous wage rate. If the previous wage rate was the previous wage rate. If the previous wage rate was the previous wage rate. If the previous wage rate. If the previous wage rate was the previous wage rate. If the previous wage rate. If the previous wage rate was the previous wage rate. If the previous wage rate wage rate was the wage rate wage rate. If the previous wage rate wage rate. If the previous wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the previous wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the previous wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the previous wage rate wage						
additional expiration dates curd udrigh the life of this Contract cach which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the provisous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the provisous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the substance of the Contract. Comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the provaling wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776 with generally requires keeping accurate payroll records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, under the complex payroll records, under the complex payroll records, and making them avoidable for inspection. Contractors shall require its subcontractors shall comply expending the contractor and the subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commission of the payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. 4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777. 7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777. 7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections 1777. 7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777. 7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777. 7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and public works contracts to eight hours a day and not you hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day and 90 hours per work in working the p		•				
which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate servings during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a work of the contract is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll teroords, verifying approach records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records contine via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible. City, Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code sections 1777. 1777.6 and 1777.7 oncerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be feld responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1707.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be feld responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and is subcontractors shall be ledd responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and is subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and is subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and is subcontractors with sections 1775. 1777.8 and 1777.7. 8. Working Ho						
successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Perantiles for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors and require its subcontractors shall require its subcontractors shall require its subcontractors shall comply with experiment of the subcontractors shall require its subcontractors shall require its subcontractors shall require to the subcontractor shall require its subcontractors shall require the shall also for the requirement of the state of						
date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalthele for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any of the contract in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any of the contract in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any of the contract in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any of the contract in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any of the contract in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any of the contract in the con						
last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalites for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the events a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with contractors paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with contractors paid in the analysis of the subcontractors of the contractor of the subcontractors of the contractor of the subcontractors of the contractor of the contractor of the contractors of the contractor of t		_ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :				
Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penaltiels of Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records. Yearlying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its applicable of the program contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors which contract shall explain its explaint in the City. Contractor and their subcontractories shall allow from the city. Contractor and their subcontractories shall allow from the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with the records specified in Labor Code section 1775 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors which the removement is subcontractors which the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5 (1775 and 1777.7 coneming the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors who sections 1775. 1775, 1776 and 1777.7.7. coneming the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1781 of through 1815, including but not limited to; (i) eartie working hours on public works contracts to egglish hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in egglish course of pay and (ii) speacify panalties to the proper day for each day th		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
2. Penalites for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Callifornia Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Callifornia Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, veryiling and contractors, and subcontractors and its subcont						
paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor or and its subcontractors to subcord the comply with section 1776. In the records of the resource of the records shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City. Contractor and the subcontractories of Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1777 directly 1777 directly to the Vision directly to the V						
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Callfornia Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's contractor and their subcontractor's job shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777 for directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors comply with Callfornia Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and weaps of apprentices. Contractor shall ecomply with Callfornia Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and tony hours a veek scless allows and visit of the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1917 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and tony hours a veek scless allows and visit of the public works contracts to eight processionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of Callfornia Labor Code section 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Callfornia Labor Code section		comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a	worker is			
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Callfornia Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's contractor and their subcontractor's job shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777 for directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors comply with Callfornia Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and weaps of apprentices. Contractor shall ecomply with Callfornia Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and tony hours a veek scless allows and visit of the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1917 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and tony hours a veek scless allows and visit of the public works contracts to eight processionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of Callfornia Labor Code section 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. Callfornia Labor Code section		paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in w	hich			
3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires kepring accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor shall subcontractors submit wheeky certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit or certified payroll records on the City. Contractor and their subcontractors (s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. S. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5 unit is subcontractors of the compliance of their subcontractors of shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. 8. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. 8. Labor Complian						
California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractoris(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.7.77.77. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.5 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to. (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Confractor in accordan		applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 -	- 1861.			
accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors between the city. Contractor shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City. Contractor and their subcontractors shall records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors (s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.8 and 1777.7.7.7.7.5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.8 and 1777.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.		Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall com	iply with			
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777, 1777. Concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. Concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3701 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3701 is required to secure the payment of compen						
subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 conseming the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors hall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1¼ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1771, 1771, 1776, 17775, 17776, 17775, 1776, 17775, 1760, 1800, 1813, 1813, 1813. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor had include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1701; 1701, 1701						
subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors (s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 6. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5. If 1776 and 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1776. If 1776 and 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1796 in the section 1797. If 1776 in 1776 in 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1777.1, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with the supply of the california Labor Code section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with the provisions of the code, and lull comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the						
the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 itself to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 17771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252.5 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with the Subcontractor of the provisions of the signification contractor or to indicate and in accordance with the provisions of that code, and 1 will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed IMPORTANT!		T =				
for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City, Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay; and forly hours and week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1861 certification. Contractor in accordance with the geneposation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payrol records are delinquent or deemed IMPORTANT!		, , ,				
City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.5 and 1777.7.5 and 1777.7.5 and 1777.7.5 and 1777.7.6 and 1777.7.6. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.6.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775.1, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of its drough and 1861. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed 1MPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1881. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 of the California Labor Code workers compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 its required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 its required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in A						
4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777 6, and 1777.5, 1777 6, and 1777.7, 5, 1777 6, and 1777.7, 5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.8, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.8, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1771.8, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 5. Working Hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/s times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractor. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1771, 1775, 1777. \$180, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 300 of the California Labor Code section 300 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Dees: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/						
California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts: Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **MERCANA STAN AND ADD ADD ADD ADD ADD ADD ADD ADD A						
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day and complex to the less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6, and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of fits employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL			•			
1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1881. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **MERCHART STATES** **SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL** **SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL**						
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **MESS: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL**			with			
eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **MEES: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL**						
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Mes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL**		limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to				
basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **INPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL*		eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours work	ed in			
basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **INPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL*		excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/2				
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775., 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **MEES: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **SEE LAST PAG** IMPORTANT! **SEE LAST PAG** FOR TOTAL**			times the			
violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **IMPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL*						
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Ites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **SEE LAST PAG** IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG** FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de	sign			
minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **INPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per v	sign each day			
into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.	sign each day week in			
1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **IMPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL*		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include	sign each day week in de at a			
7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they	sign each day week in de at a enter			
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771,	sign each day week in de at a enter			
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.	sign each day week in de at a enter 1771.1,			
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance.	sign each day week in de at a enter 1771.1, ance with			
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall including minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance and the page of the page	each day week in de at a renter 1771.1, ance with			
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord: California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Co	sign each day week in de at a enter 1771.1, ance with syment of ontractor			
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord: California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the	sign each day week in de at a renter 1771.1, ance with ayment of ontractor tee			
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur	each day week in de at a enter 1771.1, ance with ayment of ontractor te ered against			
Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of th California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance.	each day week in de at a enter 1771.1, ance with eyment of ontractor te red against e in			
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Intes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall included minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pactompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply we	each day week in de at a eenter 1771.1, ance with ayment of ontractor ie ed against e in vith such			
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Intes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall including minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply we provisions before commencing the performance of the work of the section of the code in the code	each day week in de at a eenter 1771.1, ance with ayment of ontractor ie ed against e in vith such			
contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Ites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply we provisions before commencing the performance of the work of the Contract."	sign each day week in de at a renter 1771.1, ance with ayment of ontractor le red against e in viith such this			
otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord: California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insuranc accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply we provisions before commencing the performance of the work of the Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Contract.	sign each day week in de at a renter 1771.1, ance with ayment of ontractor red against e in vith such this mpliance			
SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL		basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord: California Labor Code sections 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply we provisions before commencing the performance of the work of the Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Con Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will will selection of the contract of the contract of the work of the contract.	each day week in de at a enter 1771.1, ance with ayment of ontractor te ered against e in vith such this mpliance thhold			
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	tos: T	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of th California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply we provisions before commencing the performance of the work of the Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Con Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deem	each day week in de at a enter 1771.1, ance with eyment of ontractor te ered against e in vith such this mpliance thhold	. gov/purebosing/		
IORIOTAL	ıtes: Tr	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pacompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of th California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply we provisions before commencing the performance of the work of the Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Con Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deem	each day week in de at a enter 1771.1, ance with eyment of ontractor te ered against e in vith such this mpliance thhold	.gov/purchasing/	SEELA	ST PAG
ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices: all invoices must be	ites: Tr	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord: California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pactompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply we provisions before commencing the performance of the work of the Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Con Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will will contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deem the Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available.	each day week in de at a enter 1771.1, ance with eyment of ontractor te ered against e in vith such this mpliance thhold	.gov/purchasing/		
	tes: Tr	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall incluminimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accord: California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the pactompensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Cocertifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insur liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply we provisions before commencing the performance of the work of the Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Con Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will will contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deem the Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available.	each day week in de at a enter 1771.1, ance with eyment of ontractor te ered against e in vith such this mpliance thhold	.gov/purchasing/		



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER MODIFICATION

PO No. 4500084629

Date: 10/05/2016

Page 3 of 3

Line#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
***	inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This proje is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void	ect			
Notes: Th	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at	http://sandiego	o.gov/purchasing/	Line Item Total \$	945,286.00 0.00
	INCOLIANT:			I CAN	